Cleaning contract

Request and Response

Is the cleaning for the Trust Inhouse or Contracted

OUR RESPONSE: Contracted

If Contracted who is the provider? When is the renewal date? Is there an extension?

OUR RESPONSE: Interserve Facilities Management Limited; contract renewal date March 2020

What is the annual spend for cleaning 2014-2015

OUR RESPONSE: We are unable to provide this information as it is part of the total Facilities

Management Services costs provided under the Interserve Facilities

Who has responsibility for the cleaning management, a) overall, Job Title and Name

b) the day to day running Job Title and Name

OUR RESPONSE: This is managed by Interserve Facilities Management Limited